OP \$1490.00 50825(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analgesic Solutions LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Applied Clinical Intelligence, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Aspire Independent Review Board, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
CenterWatch LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
MedAvante-Prophase, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
New England Independent Review Board, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PatientWise Creative, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
PharmaSeek, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
PharmaSeek Financial Services, LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
The Copernicus Group, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
ThreeWire, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Velos LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WCG Conferences LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WCG CSO Consulting LLC		01/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON
WIRB - Copernicus Group, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0186

900530096

City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Bank: ENGLAND AND WALES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type Nu Registration Number: 508250 Registration Number: 567165 Registration Number: 540025 Registration Number: 467074 Registration Number: 460507 Registration Number: 511876 Registration Number: 512768 Registration Number: 283075	51 S 55 A 19 A 72 A 64 C 63 C 53 M 24 P	Word Mark MADDERS STEPP ACI CLINICAL AIMS ASPIRE IRB CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 567165 Registration Number: 540025 Registration Number: 467074 Registration Number: 460507 Registration Number: 511876 Registration Number: 512768	51 S 55 A 19 A 72 A 64 C 63 C 53 M 24 P	ACI CLINICAL AIMS ASPIRE IRB CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 540025 Registration Number: 467074 Registration Number: 460507 Registration Number: 511876 Registration Number: 512768	55 A 19 A 72 A 64 C 63	ACI CLINICAL AIMS ASPIRE IRB CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 467074 Registration Number: 460507 Registration Number: 511876 Registration Number: 512768	19 A 72 A 64 C 63 N 63 P 17 V	AIMS ASPIRE IRB CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number:460507Registration Number:511876Registration Number:512768	72 A 64 C 63 C 63 N 64 P	ASPIRE IRB CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 511876 Registration Number: 512768	64 C 63 C 63 N 24 P	CENTERWATCH CENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 512768	33 C 53 M 24 P	DENTERWATCH MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
	53 N 24 P 17 V	MEDAVANTE PROPHASE
Registration Number: 283075	24 P	PROPHASE
	17 V	
Registration Number: 405662		/IDCII
Registration Number: 473014)5 M	/IRGIL
Registration Number: 404220	- ''	MLIRB
Registration Number: 454316	69 N	NEIRB
Registration Number: 441119	92 N	NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number: 576303	33 P	PATIENTWISE
Registration Number: 540557	'8 P	PFS CLINICAL
Registration Number: 300597	'3 C	CGIRB
Registration Number: 389102	27 C	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number: 388414	11 C	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number: 388414	12 C	COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOAR
Registration Number: 305377	'6 C	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number: 242285	50 V	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVER
Registration Number: 413716	67 C	COMMUNITY HEALTH TALKS
Registration Number: 544011	4 E	ENROLLMENT ASSISTANTS
Registration Number: 417036	69 F	ASTER
Registration Number: 517264	10 N	MY PATIENT
Registration Number: 417037	74 N	MY-PATIENT.COM
Registration Number: 412999)2 P	PATIENT INTERACTION CENTER
Registration Number: 538488	33 P	PATIENT INTERACTION CENTER
Registration Number: 378202	20 T	HREEWIRE
Registration Number: 378202	21 T	HREEWIRE
Registration Number: 393888	38 V	WE DELIVER PATIENTS
Registration Number: 255300)2 V	/ELOS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555312	
Registration Number:	2591919	VELOS
Registration Number:	2522991	
Registration Number:	5672209	FIRST CLINICAL RESEARCH
Registration Number:	5411096	HAPPY TRIALS TO YOU
Registration Number:	5411097	MAGI
Registration Number:	5870797	MAGI BLUE RIBBON SITE
Registration Number:	5779582	WE CAN AGREE TO SAVE LIVES
Registration Number:	5527623	WHAT AM I MISSING HERE?
Registration Number:	2943951	CLINICAL RESEARCH EXECUTIVE FORUM
Registration Number:	3036926	ORGANIZATIONAL PREPAREDNESS
Registration Number:	2091182	THE CLINICAL RESEARCH EXECUTIVE FORUM
Registration Number:	4022797	TIME WAITS FOR NO COMPANY
Registration Number:	3026954	WAIFE & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	1566536	WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	1565231	WIRB
Registration Number:	5472659	CG CLINTRAX GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4717980	CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	5284309	E PHARMASOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3108929	IRBNET
Registration Number:	5467006	WCG
Registration Number:	4581014	WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP
Serial Number:	88689536	QDSS
Serial Number:	88007476	
Serial Number:	88635645	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD
Serial Number:	88162353	PHARMASEEK
Serial Number:	88007523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1172451 TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 27

source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Da_Vinci -_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page17.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page21.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page25.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page31.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page32.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page34.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page36.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Da_Vinci_-_First_Lien_Trademark_Security_Agreement#page38.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Da Vinci - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of January 8, 2020, is made by Analgesic Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Applied Clinical Intelligence, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, Aspire Independent Review Board, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CenterWatch LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, MedAvante-Prophase, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Midlands Independent Review Board, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, New England Independent Review Board, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PatientWise Creative, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, PharmaSeek, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, PharmaSeek Financial Services, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, The Copernicus Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, ThreeWire, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Velos LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WCG Conferences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WCG CSO Consulting LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Western Institutional Review Board, Inc., a Washington corporation and WIRB - Copernicus Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), in favor of Barclays Bank PLC, as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 8, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of each such Grantor, and has agreed to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- I. <u>TERMS</u>. CAPITALIZED TERMS USED BUT NOT DEFINED HEREIN SHALL HAVE THE MEANINGS GIVEN OR GIVEN BY REFERENCE IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT.
- II. GRANT OF SECURITY. AS SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OR PERFORMANCE, AS THE CASE MAY BE, IN FULL OF THE SECURED OBLIGATIONS, EACH GRANTOR HEREBY GRANTS TO THE COLLATERAL AGENT, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SECURED PARTIES, A SECURITY INTEREST (THE "SECURITY INTEREST") IN ALL OF EACH SUCH GRANTOR'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN, TO AND UNDER THE REGISTERED AND APPLIED FOR TRADEMARKS SET FORTH ON SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO, TOGETHER WITH ALL GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS CONNECTED WITH THE USE THEREOF AND SYMBOLIZED THEREBY, AND WITH RESPECT TO THE FOREGOING (A) ALL EXTENSIONS AND RENEWALS THEREOF, (B) ALL INCOME, FEES, ROYALTIES, DAMAGES AND PAYMENTS NOW AND HEREAFTER DUE

AND/OR PAYABLE WITH RESPECT THERETO, INCLUDING DAMAGES AND PAYMENTS FOR PAST, PRESENT OR FUTURE INFRINGEMENTS AND DILUTIONS THEREOF OR INJURY TO THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, (C) THE RIGHT TO SUE FOR PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE INFRINGEMENTS AND DILUTIONS THEREOF OR INJURY TO THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, AND (D) ALL OTHER RIGHTS OF ANY KIND ACCRUING THEREUNDER OR PERTAINING THERETO THROUGHOUT THE WORLD (COLLECTIVELY, THE "TRADEMARK COLLATERAL"); PROVIDED THAT "TRADEMARK COLLATERAL" SHALL NOT INCLUDE AND THE SECURITY INTEREST SHALL NOT ATTACH TO ANY EXCLUDED ASSET, INCLUDING ANY "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION 1(B) OF THE LANHAM ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, PRIOR TO THE FILING AND ACCEPTANCE OF A "STATEMENT OF USE" PURSUANT TO SECTION 1(D) OF THE LANHAM ACT OR AN "AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE" PURSUANT TO SECTION 1(C) OF THE LANHAM ACT WITH RESPECT THERETO, SOLELY TO THE EXTENT, IF ANY, THAT, AND SOLELY DURING THE PERIOD, IF ANY, IN WHICH, THE GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST THEREIN WOULD IMPAIR THE VALIDITY OR ENFORCEABILITY OF ANY REGISTRATION THAT ISSUES FROM SUCH INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION UNDER APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAW).

- III. <u>RECORDATION</u>. EACH GRANTOR AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS THAT THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS RECORD THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.
- IV. <u>EXECUTION IN COUNTERPARTS</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE EXECUTED IN ANY NUMBER OF COUNTERPARTS, EACH OF WHICH WHEN SO EXECUTED SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE AN ORIGINAL AND ALL OF WHICH TAKEN TOGETHER SHALL CONSTITUTE ONE AND THE SAME AGREEMENT. DELIVERY OF AN EXECUTED SIGNATURE PAGE TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT BY FACSIMILE OR ELECTRONIC (INCLUDING .PDF OR .TIF FILE) TRANSMISSION SHALL BE AS EFFECTIVE AS DELIVERY OF A MANUALLY SIGNED COUNTERPART OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT.
- V. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT HAS BEEN ENTERED INTO IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT. EACH GRANTOR DOES HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND CONFIRM THAT THE GRANT OF THE SECURITY INTEREST HEREUNDER TO, AND THE RIGHTS AND REMEDIES OF, THE COLLATERAL AGENT WITH RESPECT TO THE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ARE MORE FULLY SET FORTH IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. IN THE EVENT THAT ANY PROVISION OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT IS DEEMED TO CONFLICT WITH THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL CONTROL.

US-DOCS\112219599.3

- GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT VI. AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW OR TORT LAW ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND ANY DETERMINATIONS WITH RESPECT TO POST-JUDGMENT INTEREST) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST AND APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAWS PERTAINING TO TRADEMARKS).
- INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENTS. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE COLLATERAL AGENT, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SECURED PARTIES, PURSUANT TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE COLLATERAL AGENT AND THE OTHER SECURED PARTIES HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY APPLICABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN THE **PROVISIONS OF** ANY INTERCREDITOR **AGREEMENT AND** THIS **TRADEMARK SECURITY** AGREEMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF SUCH INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

US-DOCS\112219599.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

WIRB - COPERNICUS GROUP, INC. WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC. THE COPERNICUS GROUP, INC. ASPIRE INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, INC. NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC MIDLANDS INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC APPLIED CLINICAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC WCG CSO CONSULTING LLC ANALGESIC SOLUTIONS LLC MEDAVANTE-PROPHASE, INC. THREEWIRE, INC. PHARMASEEK, LLC PHARMASEEK FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC PATIENTWISE CREATIVE, LLC VELOS LLC WCG CONFERENCES LLC **CENTERWATCH LLC**

Name: Laurie Jackson

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Accepted and Agreed:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Ronnie Glenn Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

US-DOCS\112219599.3

ACI CLINICAL	Triangle Design	STEPP	QDSS	MADDERS
United States Registered of America	United States Published of America	United States Registered of America	United States Pending of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Published	Registered	Pending	Registered
87495295	88007476	87551309	88689536	85938528
19-Jun-2017	20-Jun-2018	01-Aug-2017	12-Nov-2019	21-May-2013
5400255		5671651		5082502
13-Feb-2018		05-Feb-2019		15-Nov-2016
Applied Clinical Intelligence, LLC	Analgesic Solutions LLC	Analgesic Solutions LLC	Analgesic Solutions LLC	Analgesic Solutions LLC
Clinical research consulting and advisory services related to ensuring the safety of pharmaceutical preparations administered to patients during clinical trials	Consultation in the field of scientific research in the nature of quality evaluation and monitoring of clinical trials of others.; Scientific research in the nature of evaluation and monitoring, namely, assisting and facilitating clinical trials for others.	Medical evaluation and medical diagnostic testing, monitoring and reporting services of patients with arthritic-based issues for potential participation in clinical trials.	Providing online non-downloadable software for use in clinical trial monitoring.	Printed instruction manuals and questionnaires in the field of testing protocols designed to evaluate the abuse potential of pharmaceuticals during clinical testing or general clinical practice and the analysis of the results" to "printed instruction manuals and questionnaires in the field of testing protocols designed to evaluate the abuse potential of pharmaceuticals during clinical testing or general clinical practice and the analysis of the results.; Training in the field of testing protocols designed to evaluate the abuse potential of pharmaceuticals during clinical testing or general clinical practice and analysis of the results.; Consulting services for others in the field of implementation project management of testing protocols designed to evaluate the abuse potential of pharmaceuticals during clinical testing or general clinical practice and the analysis of those results.

					AIMS & Design
				of America	United States
					Registered
					86288878
					22-May-2014
					1ay-2014 4670749
					13-Jan-2015
				Intelligence, LLC	Applied Clinical
and decision data for use in pharmaceutical or medical device	efficient case packaging and automated databasing of voting	adjudication, electronic data capture of member voting,	management, process facilitation for clinical endpoint	downloadable software for clinical and safety information	Providing a web site featuring temporary use of non-

US-DOCS\112448632.1

proPhase	MEDAVANTE	CENTERWATCH	CENTERWATCH	Aspire IRB	
		·		*	Aspire IKB
United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States of America	United States Registered of America	
Registered	Registered		Registered		
77498795	78111472	87050670	87050593	86188528	
13-Jun-2008	27-Feb-2002	26-May-2016	26-May-2016	09-Feb-2014	
4056624	2830753	5127683	5118764	4605072	
15-Nov-2011	06-Apr-2004	24-Jan-2017	10-Jan-2017	16-Sep-2014	
MEDAVANTE- PROPHASE INC.	MEDAVANTE- PROPHASE INC.	Centerwatch, LLC	Centerwatch, LLC	ASPIRE INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, INC.	
training of clinical professionals; educational services, namely, providing workshops, classes and seminars in the field of mental health and wellness, and distributing instructional materials in connection therewith; arranging and conducting educational conferences; mental health evaluation services; consulting services in the field of mental health and wellness; providing a web site featuring information in the field of	Technology consultation, namely, providing technology solutions for conducting clinical trials and/or medical research.	Printed reports, newsletters, books and brochures in the fields of clinical trials and pharmaceuticals.; Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities in the field of clinical research; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for the testing of drugs. ; Telecommunication services, namely, providing e-mail notification alerts via the internet notifying individuals about	Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newsletters in the field of clinical trials and pharmaceuticals.	Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects of research.	

PFS CLINICAL	PATIENTWISE	NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTIONA L REVIEW BOARD	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD	NEIRB	MLIRB	VIRGIL
Wisconsin	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States Pending of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered
2015144111 3	88162286	85908261	88635645	86097147	85305674	86208929
	29-Oct-2018	18-Apr-2013	30-Sep-2019	21-Oct-2013	27-Apr-2011	03-Mar-2014
	5763033	4411192		4543169	4042205	4730147
15-Apr-2015	28-May-2019	01-Oct-2013		03-Jun-2014	18-Oct-2011	05-мау-2015
PHARMASEEK FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC	PatientWise Creative, LLC	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD,	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD, LLC	MidLands Independent Review Board, LLC	MEDAVANTE- PROPHASE INC.
	Advertising, promotion, and marketing services in the nature of customized internal and publicly presented digital and traditional media for health providers, including dental and veterinary practices, clinical research trial sites, pharmaceutical trial sponsors and contract research organizations.	Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects of research	Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects of research	Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects of research	Reviewing the safety and ethics of research protocol for pharmaceutical studies and testing on humans, namely investigating testing procedures and reviewing consent forms, investigator qualifications and facility descriptions to ensure the safety and welfare of human subjects.	Computer software for managing clinical research trials; computer software for use in collecting, requesting, and storing patient data and documentation, and providing related information and guidance.; Providing medical and scientific research information in the field of clinical trials; consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementing project management of clinical trials; providing online access to clinical research trial data and information, reporting, storing, and document creation.

management, and staff training as it relates to any of the								
Management System (CTMS) implementation and								
behalf of research sites, financial management, Clinical Trial								
analyses, negotiating clinical trial budgets and contracts or								
the field of clinical trials, namely, developing coverage							of America	
PharmaSeek, LLC Business consulting, management, and planning services in	PharmaSe	20-Feb-2018	5405578	12-Jun-2017	87484873	Registered	United States Registered	PFS CLINICAL

CGIRB	CGIRB
CGIRB CONNEXUS	CGIRB
United States Registered of America	United States of America
	United States Registered of America
77808329	78477022
77808329 19-Aug-2009 3891027	78477022 01-Sep-2004 3005973
3891027	
14-Dec-2010	11-Oct-2005
The Copernicus Group, Inc.	The Copernicus Group, Inc.
Providing a web site for use by others to manage and exchange healthcare research information.; Providing an online database featuring healthcare research information; Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of	Consulting services in the field of compliance with international and federal regulations and guidelines relating to clinical studies involving humans and informed consent.

COMMUNITY HEALTH TALKS	СНТ	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVERGE	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB	COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD Stylized	CGIRB CONNEXUS Stylized
				group ************************************	Connexus
United States of America	United States Unfiled of America	United States Registered of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Unfiled	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
85335354		75729551	78477017	77864992	77864974
01-Jun-2011		16-Jun-1999	01-Sep-2004	04-Nov-2009	04-Nov-2009
4137167		2422850	3053776	3884142	3884141
01-May-2012		23-Jan-2001	31-Jan-2006	30-Nov-2010	30-Nov-2010
ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	The Copernicus Group, Inc.	The Copernicus Group, Inc.	The Copernicus Group, Inc.	The Copernicus Group, Inc.
Arranging and conducting seminars designed to inform potential candidates about clinical trials or new health care broducts being marketed direct to patients		Reviewing standards and practice of others to assure compliance with regulations that have been established by governmental authorities; reviewing standards and practice of others to assure compliance with regulations that have been established by non-governmental accreditation, certification and standardization authorities, all relating to clinical studies involving humans and informed consent.	Consulting services in the field of compliance with international and federal regulations and guidelines relating to clinical studies involving humans and informed consent.	Providing a web site for use by others to manage and exchange healthcare research information; providing use of nondownloadable computer software via the internet for managing healthcare research and support information.; Providing an on-line database featuring healthcare research information.; Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects of research.	Providing a web site for use by others to manage and exchange healthcare research information.; Providing an online database featuring healthcare research information; Providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of

MY PATIENT	Logo - Silhouette of patients	IT'S GOING TO GET DONE/IT WILL GET DONE	FASTER	ENROLLMENT ASSISTANTS
Unite of Ar	Unite of Ar	Unite of Ar	Unite of Ar	Unite of Ar
United States Re of America	United States Unfiled of America	United States Unfiled of America	United States Re of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	filed	filed	Registered	
86866289			85335127	87465969
05-Jan-2016			01-Jun-2011	26-May-2017
5172640			4170369	5440114
28-Mar-2017			10-Jul-2012	03-Apr-2018
ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.
Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; providing a secure computer database of patient medical information designed to facilitate patient data management for use in reporting and tracking patient data and enrollment outcomes in clinical trials; a web portal featuring data and reports from the database, namely, providing an Internet web portal featuring patient data information and reports in the field of enrollment in clinical trials for business purposes; providing patient retention services, namely, patient relationship management for others for retaining patients in clinical trials; and marketing programs directed to marketing medical devices to potential			market research services for customizing selection of patients for clinical trials; design of recruitment advertising materials for others for clinical trials; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for testing of drugs and medical devices; operation of telephone call centers for screening and appointment	Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; market research services; design of advertising materials for others; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for testing of drugs and medical devices; operation of telephone call centers for screening and appointment scheduling for others; business consulting and management in the field of clinical trials, namely, providing information management services; business consultation services for clinical trials and research studies of others, namely, recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials

				of America	(mobile app)
ThreeWire, Inc.			Unfiled	United States	MY PATIENT

PIC	PATIENT INTERACTION CENTER	PATIENT INTERACTION CENTER	MY- PATIENT.COM
United States Unfiled of America	United States of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America
Unfiled	Registered	Registered	Registered
	87488892	85330630	85336042
	14-Jun-2017	26-May-2011	02-Jun-2011
	5384883	4129992	4170374
	23-Jan-2018	17-Apr-2012	10-Jul-2012
ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.
	Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; management and operation of telephone call centers for others for providing information, screening, appointment scheduling and follow-up calls for clinical trials and patient marketing programs for others in the medical and pharmaceutical fields; management and compilation of computerized databases in the field of clinical trials and patient marketing programs for business purposes	Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; management and operation of telephone call centers for others for providing information, screening, appointment scheduling and follow-up calls for clinical trials and patient marketing programs for others in the medical and pharmaceutical fields; management and compilation of computerized databases in the field of clinical trials and patient marketing programs for business purposes	Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; providing a secure computer database of patient medical information designed to facilitate patient data management for use in reporting and tracking patient data and enrollment outcomes in clinical trials; a web portal for accessing data and reports from the database, namely, providing an Internet web portal for accessing patient data information and reports in the field of enrollment

WE DELIVER PATIENTS	ThreeWire Stylized	THREEWIRE
	3-MNE	
United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Registered	Registered
77911766	7755575	7755566
14-Jan-2010	26-Aug-2008	26-Aug-2008
3938888	3782021	3782020
29-Mar-2011	27-Apr-2010	27-Apr-2010
ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.	ThreeWire, Inc.
Advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; market research services; design of advertising materials for others; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for testing of drugs and medical devices; operation of telephone call centers for screening and appointment scheduling for others; Web site design; creation, design, development and maintenance of web sites for others	Advertising and marketing services; market research services; design of advertising materials for others; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for testing of drugs and medical devices; operation of telephone call centers for screening and appointment scheduling for others; Web site design and	Advertising and marketing services; market research services; design of advertising materials for others; recruitment advertisement services, namely, posting of clinical trial notices for the purpose of recruiting patients for participation in clinical trials for testing of drugs and medical devices; operation of telephone call centers for screening and appointment scheduling for others; Web site design and

field of clinical research	WCG Conferences LLC	31-Jul-2018	5527623	04-Jun-2017	87474438	Registered	United States Registered of America	WHAT AM I MISSING HERE?
	WCG Conferences LLC	18-Jun-2019	5779582	16-Oct-2018	88157682	Registered	United States Registered of America	WE CAN AGREE TO SAVE LIVES
	WCG Conferences LLC	01-Oct-2019	5870797	12-Sep-2017	87604515	Registered	United States Registered of America	MAGI BLUE RIBBON SITE & Design
 Educational services, namely, conducting conferences, seminars and workshops for professionals in the field of clinical research 	WCG Conferences LLC	27-Feb-2018	5411097	04-Jun-2017	87474423	Registered	United States Registered of America	MAGI
Providing a website featuring educational information in the field of clinical research	WCG Conferences	27-Feb-2018	5411096	04-Jun-2017	87474418	Registered	United States Registered of America	HAPPY TRIALS TO YOU
providing seminars and conferences in the field of clinical research for professionals in the field of clinical research; providing a website featuring non-downloadable videos in the field of clinical research for professionals in the field of clinical research; publishing of journals, books, and handbooks for professionals in the field of clinical research	WCG Conferences LLC	12-Feb-2019	5672209	04-Jun-2017	87474432	Registered	United States Registered of America	FIRST CLINICAL RESEARCH
Computer software for use in tracking medical treatment of individuals.	Velos LLC	25-Dec-2001	2522991	09-Jul-1998	75515951	Registered	United States of America	Velos Design (with color)
Computer software for use in tracking medical treatment of individuals.	Velos LLC	09-Jul-2002	2591919	09-Jul-1998	75515950	Registered	United States Registered of America	Velos Design
Computer software fortracking medical treatment of individuals	Velos LLC	02-Apr-2002	2555312	12-Sep-2000	76126326	Registered	United States Registered of America	Velos Design
Software for use in tracking medical treatment of individuals.	Velos LLC	26-Mar-2002	2553002	26-May-1998	75490841	Registered	United States Registered of America	VELOS



Consulting LLC
WCG CSO
Consulting LLC
WCG CSO

TIME WAITS FOR NO COMPANY	THE CLINICAL RESEARCH EXECUTIVE FORUM & Design
United States of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Registered
85243263	75158195
15-Feb-2011	26-Aug-1996
4022797	2091182
06-Sep-2011	26-Aug-1997
WCG CSO Consulting LLC	WCG CSO Consulting LLC
Advisory services relating to business management and business operations; Arranging and conducting business conferences; Business advice and information; Business advisory services, consultancy and information; Business and management consulting for healthcare providers and related businesses; Business consultation; Business consultation in the field of business management related to clinical research; Business consultation services; Business consulting and management in the field of clinical trials, namely, clinical data and regulatory submission management on behalf of medical, biopharmaceutical and biotechnology companies to assist them with clinical research, clinical trials and applications for drug approval; Business consulting and management in the field of clinical trials, namely, management and compilation of computerized databases in the field of clinical trials for business purposes; Business consulting and management in the field of clinical trials, namely, providing information the field of clinical trials, namely, providing information management services; Business consulting services in the field of business management related to clinical research; Business organisation and management consulting, inquiries or information; Business information in the field of business organisation consulting; Business organization and management consulting; Business organization and operation on sultancy; Business organization and operation on sultancy; Business organization consulting; Business organization and operation of the field of business strategy; Consulting in the fields of healthcare operations management and hospital operations management; Consulting services in business	Organizing and conducting educational conferences in the fields of pharmaceuticals, biotechnology and medical devices for the exchange of information, experience, technical data and business strategies between representatives of companies who research and sell these products and for representatives of the clinical research vendors who supply

INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD	ASSOCIATES	WAIFE &
of America	of America	United States
i ca	Renistered	Registered
300	73784066	78402158
	of America United States Registered 73784066 02-Mar-1989	United States Registered 78402158 15-Aug-2004 3026954
300	1566536	
	14-Nov-1989	13-Dec-2005
INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC.	Consulting LLC WESTERN	WCG CSO
	management relating to clinical research technology. Reviewing the safety and ethics of research protocols for	Business consulting services in the field of business

							Global & Design	CG Clintrax			WIRB
									(19) Clintrax Global		
							of America	United States Registered		of America	United States Registered
											Registered
								87283130			73784035
								87283130 28-Dec-2016			73784035 02-Mar-1989
								5472659			1565231
								22-May-2018			07-Nov-1989
							Group, Inc.	WIRB-Copernicus	REVIEW BOARD, INC.	INSTITUTIONAL	WESTERN
attorneys who possess specialized, in-depth knowledge of local languages and regulations.	global contract negotiation resource placement; supported by technology-driven processes and a network of international	ongoing analysis of negotiated budgets.; Offering a variety of	global budgets that align with payment processes with	research sites for payment for research studies; developing	tracking payments from the research sponsor to its associated	and investigator sites around the world.; Executing and	biopharmaceutical companies, contract research organizations	WIRB-Copernicus Negotiating clinical trial contracts and budgets between	REVIEW BOARD, testing procedures, staff qualifications and consent forms, INC. and inspecting research facilities.	pharmaceutical testing on humans, namely, investigating	Reviewing the safety and ethics of research protocols for

IRBNET (Stylized)	e pharmasolutions & Design	CONNEXUS
IRB	epinam assulutions	
United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America	United States Registered of America
Registered	Registered	Registered
78555402	87251740	86243345
27-Jan-2005	30-Nov-2016	04-Apr-2014
3108929	5284309	4717980
27-Jun-2006	12-Sep-2017	07-Apr-2015
WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.	WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.	WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.
Providing information in the field of clinical medical research to support the design, distribution and review of research protocols and quidelines	Providing services in support of clinical trial start-up and management, namely, developing and managing a web-accessed technology platform used for facilitating communication between clinical trial sponsors, contract research organizations, and clinical trial sites; providing a website featuring technology that enables users to collect, manage and share documents to facilitate communication during clinical trials; conducting assessment surveys regarding suitability for site participation in clinical trials and utilizing data analytics to select appropriate clinical trial site locations; providing online non-downloadable software for posting, tracking, and accessing reports related to clinical trialing courses attended by clinical trial clinicians; providing scientific research related information services to prospective or current clinical trial participants to increase engagement and retention in clinical trials via telephone and email; providing scientific research related information services to prospective or current clinical trial participants for clinical assistance and quality assurance purposes to increase rater reliability in trials where subjective scales are relied upon to	Providing a web site featuring technology enabling others to manage and exchange healthcare research information; providing use of nondownloadable computer software via the Internet for managing healthcare research and support information; providing an online database featuring healthcare research information; providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the rights and welfare of human subjects

																									wcg & Design
																								Ġ	æ G
																								of America	United States Registered
																									Registered
																									87251811
																									30-Nov-2016
																									5467006
																									15-May-2018
																								Group, Inc.	WIRB-Copernicus
a web-accessed technology platform used for facilitating communication between clinical trial sponsors,	and risks involved; providing services in support of clinical trial start-up and management, namely, developing and managing	human subjects research; providing scientific review of human subjects research protocols as to the merit, design	research; developing research protocols for others involved in	research protocols for others involved in human subjects	field of clinical trials involving human subjects and research protocols relating to same; scientific writing and editing of	of standards required to meet accreditation by others in the	providing consultation in the development and maintenance	managing healthcare research and support information;	downloadable computer software via the internet for	healthcare research information; providing use of non-	technology enabling others to manage and exchange	subjects during research.; providing a web site featuring	officials within the research site who oversee the human	ethics instruction in the field of scientific clinical trials to the	ongoing analysis of negotiated budgets; Providing safety and	global budgets that align with payment processes with	research sites for payment for research studies; developing	tracking payments from the research sponsor to its associated	and investigator sites around the world.; executing and	biopharmaceutical companies, contract research organizations	negotiating clinical trial contracts and budgets between	research site who oversee the human subjects research;	providing administrative support to the officials within the	institutional biosafety committees and conflicts of interest;	Staffing and management of institutional review boards,

			WIRB- COPERNICUS GROUP
	2		
			United States Registered of America
			Registered
			85834157
			28-Jan-2013
			4581014
			05-Aug-2014
			WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.
rights and welfare of human subjects of research; providing consultation to develop a corrective action plan for research misconduct or issues of noncompliance	protocols for others involved in human subjects research; providing scientific review of human subjects research protocols as to the merit, design and risks involved; providing an on-line database featuring healthcare research information; providing independent review of clinical trials involving human subjects, namely, reviewing research protocols and related information to ensure protection of the	software via the internet for managing healthcare research and support information; providing consultation in the development and maintenance of standards required to meet accreditation by others in the field of clinical trials involving human subjects and research protocols relating to same; scientific writing and editing of research protocols for others involved in human subjects research: developing research	staffing and management of institutional review boards, institutional biosafety committees and conflicts of interest; providing administrative support to the officials within the research site who oversee the human subjects research; providing instruction in the field of safety and ethics to the officials within the research site who oversee the human subjects research; providing a web site featuring technology enabling others to manage and exchange healthcare research information; providing use of non-townloadable computer

US-DOCS\112448632.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2020

Design Only	
United States Pending of America	
Pending	
88007523	
20-Jun-18	
Analgesic Solutions LLC	